PB & G7.2363 PeIToZ09

UNOFFICIAL CQORs¥ea™:3" 15. 253

Cook County Recorder 47.00
Space o This LineFor ecorsng D NN
{Space Above This Line For Recording aa}_\J@ng‘_/_

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (" Agreement"), made effective the 15th day of December,
1998 between Ismael Rivera, married to Doris E. Rivera, and Doris M. Alejandro, Divorced and not
since remarried, not in Tenancy in common but in Joint Tenancy ("Borrowers") Chase Manhattan
Mortgage Corporation F/K/A Chemical Residential Mortgage Corporation ("Lender"), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") to
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation F/K/A Chemical Residential Mortgage Corporation, dated
August 4, 1995, recorded August 25, 1995, as Document 95564917, County of Cook, State of Illinois
(2) the Not« bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument ("Note"), (collectively,
the "Loan Documents"), which cover the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and/defined therein as the "Property", located at 4111 North Ridgeway Avenue, Chicago,
Illinois 60618, the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 20 AND THZ NORTH ¥ OF LOT 21 IN BLOCK 23 IN THE WILLIAM B. WALKER’S
SUBDIVISION, BLOCKS 1 TO 31. IN W.B. WALKER ADDITION TO CHICAGO OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH RANGE 13, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PL.N*¥ 12-74-3237010%
In consideration of the mutu=l sromises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to th& contrary contained in the Loan Documents):

1. As of December 1, 1998, the amoennt payable under the Loan Documents is U.S.
$150,431.90 (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Lender and any intetest capitalized to date.

2. The Maturity Date of the above referenned Note has been amended from September 1,
2025 to December 1, 2028 ("Maturity Dat< ",

3. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principa. Ralance, plus interest, to the order
of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unp«14 Principal Balance at yearly rates
as specified below:

(a) The rate of 7.75% for the payments due from Januaryv,1, 1999 through and
including December 1, 2028.

4. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plusiniérest, to the order
of the Lender. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments ot piincipal and
interest as specified below:

(a) Monthly payments of $1,077.71 for the payments due from January 1, 1999
through and including Decemberl, 2028. If on the Maturity Date, the Borrower
still owes amounts under the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement,
the Borrower will pay such amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such~payments at P.O. Box 78109 Phoenix, AZ 85062-8109,

or at such other place as the Lender may require.

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (orifa
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a
natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If the
Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan




UNOFFICIAL COP2¢z75209

Documents. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without
further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements
of the Loan Documents, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, eScrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under
the Loan Documents; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled,
null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents (if any) providing for,

implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
_ _payable under the Note; and o —_ ..

W) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affected to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Loan Documents and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

Nothing in tkis Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in who!c or in part of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this"Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and the
Borrower and Lendrr will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and

rovisions thereof, az-amended by this Agreeme Waﬁ f( .
te %M/ﬁ/iL \ A2

¢ ‘M
- Wifness 1 . M /ﬂ / [smael Rivera
WQM . U{?//)Aw

Witness 2 )

ess 1

: VAR Doris E. Rivera
A%
O ~ /4%0&(_0‘._/

Witnesd 2

itnessT ’ ‘ . :
. %au vé,{vs hagr—/

Doris M. Alejandr {

AN

Witnéss 2

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Tl 393375209

COUNTY OF Cooly

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared the above named
Ismael Rivera, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is

his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony \le‘}_c’ereoﬂ I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at
CI10 FW- | this D day of /78¢¢tr 199

Notary Public

My commission expires: A *"/ 3 - 2800 M
COFFICIAL Spapm vioes . -

T N~ T o ’ © 7§ SAMUEL

STATEOF . L L (, A Commiscion Expies gy 1701
COUNTY OF __/\ Leoply Biataes SNy

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared the above named Doris
E. Rivera acknowledge that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is keevher free

act and deed.

In Testimony reof 1 Wave hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal at

C‘;[/?O Tl , this 20/ May of _ Aldxect! M %

Notary Publl

~
My commission expires: 5 — 700 O .
Y P F/J 4 “OFFICIAL SEAL"

SAMUEL WEISEN
Notary Public, State ofBl'i%Eo(l;s b,

STATE OF ,'/1 6C njy Commiasion Expires Juns 15, 2000 §
COUNTY OF loolt YOLOLLLIL LI LI

v ----v"

Y

m. /4]{(»‘”‘4 r» Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared the above named Doris
L -FE-Rivera acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing istrument, and that the same is hes'her free

act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my namic 7id-affixed my official seal at

CV?O’:{IL{, ,this 20 day of Adefece 19
ize; %
Notary Publlc —

. . . ; 6/_./ e -~ d
My commission expires: / }ﬁ 2 "OF.—I’ AL SEAL™
SAMUEL WEISENBERG
Notary Pubii=, Twte of lillnois
STATE OF OHIO My Commission Exvircs June 18, 2000

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared Renee S. Deeds, to me
known and known to be the person who, as Vice President of Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
F/K/A Chemical Residential Mortgage Corporation, the corporation which executed the foregoing
instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that said person did so sign said instrument in
the-name and behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is that person's free act and deed
as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; that said person was duly
authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors.

in Testimony Whereof, T have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at
Columbus Ohio, this 5™ dayof _¥per,) , 1998,
¥

Nptary Public

KEVIN G. SIEFERT
n NOTARY PUBLIE, STATE OF OHIO
- My Commiasion E:ptres Nov. 13,2002




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

S ) o
PR S S

1
hY
.
!
|
.
.
)
)
- - - - "’ - - - = et YT armle
e [, Tn Tl e = S L N LT e o e T it v T i .

PTiREE DMVIR &
D0 3 ATATR 5aauHd FRATIS fﬁ-r—_““

SO0% S woW o gl meiunan’ ¥t i\

e b e et

e e e, -




